FN4898
Rev 6.01
Aug 5, 2022
HS-26CLV31RH,  HS-26CLV31EH
Radiation Hardened 3.3V Quad Differential Line Drivers
 DATASHEET
The HS-26CLV31RH, HS-26CLV31EH are radiation hardened
3.3V quad differential line drivers designed for digital data

HS-26CLV31RH,  HS-26CLV31EH
Ordering Information
SMD Part Number
(Note 1)
Part Number
(Note 2)
RADIATION HARDNESS
(Total Ionizing Dose)
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant)
Package
Drawing
Carrier
Type Temp. Range
5962F9666302QEC HS1-26CLV31RH-8 HDR to 300krad(Si) 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3 Tube -55 to +125°C
5962F9666302QXC HS9-26CLV31RH-8 16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
5962F9666302VEC HS1-26CLV31RH-Q 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3 Tube
5962F9666302VXC HS9-26CLV31RH-Q 16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
5962F9666302V9A HS0-26CLV31RH-Q (Note 3) Die N/A N/A
5962F9666302VYC HS9G-26CLV31RH-Q
(Note 4)
16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
N/A HS0-26CLV31RH/SAMPLE
(Notes 3, 5)
N/A Die N/A N/A
HS1-26CLV31RH/PROTO
(Note 5)
16 Ld SBDIP D16.3 Tube
HS9-26CLV31RH/PROTO
(Note 5)
16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
HS9G-26CLV31RH/PROTO
(Notes 4, 5)
16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
5962F9666304VEC HS1-26CLV31EH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si)
LDR to 50krad(Si)
16 Ld SBDIP D16.3 Tube
5962F9666304VXC HS9-26CLV31EH-Q 16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
5962F9666304V9A HS0-26CLV31EH-Q (Note 3) Die N/A N/A
5962F9666304VYC HS9G-26CLV31EH-Q
(Note 4)
16 Ld FLATPACK K16.A Tray
NOTES: